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Deat Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We wrile to you 11 yow capacity as company secietary of the companies listed 1 the Appendix
to this statement

¢

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confum that theie are no
cireumstances connected with ow ceasing (o hold office as auditors of the each of the companies
hsted 1 the Appendix that we consider should be biought to the attention of the tespective
companes’ members or ciechtors

Yours Fauthiutly,
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Stertement on ceasmg fo hold office ax awdion puesaeant o section 519 of the Compames Adct 2006

Appendhix

Company name

Black and Veatch Linnted

Black and Veatch Inteiational Limited
Bumne & Partners (Overseas) Linuted
Black and Veatch (UK) Limuted

BBV Sei1vices Limited

20 fartien v 2015

Company 1egisiered nuniber
03163649
02153633
01247740
02376420

01274122




