

KPMG LLP Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London F14 5GL United Kingdom Tet +44 (0) 20 7 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157450 Canary Wharf 5 Richard Ackland@kpmg co.uk

Mi F McCormack Grosvenor House 69 London Road Redhill Surrey RHI 1LQ

Contact Richard Ackland 020 7311 4700

20 January 2015

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KANG LLP

KPMG LLP

WEDNESDAY

A23 18/02/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

#147



Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 20 January 2015

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Black and Veatch Limited	03163649
Black and Veatch International Limited	02153633
Binnie & Partners (Overseas) Limited	01247746
Black and Veatch (UK) Limited	02376420
BBV Services Limited	01274122